
Cific 9 Transportation - Fac ng $6 Millj
"on in claims for Wage Theft

Settlement Statement: 51815 
Week mi 29-2014

Revenue 
Reimbursements 
Deductions

Total Settlement pay

Settlement Date: 07/23/2014 
Week From: 07/12/2014

Settlement Summary

Settled Amount: $50.54 
Week To: 07/18/2014



Salflggaacl
Period Ending: 3/10/201512-OaOOAM

Adjustment ?gHedul? inYQiCC 2 Quantity Rate Amount

Tractor2QC045 
3/4/2015
MovelD; 129Q5842-A Trip: 0002110713 Unit ID: PACU887096 

Origin: UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY,CA
Destination: WALMART DC 7033T FOR P&G APPLE VALLEY, CA 70.00 Miles (Loaded)

100-Truck Unuhaul 1.000 100.00 $100.00
128 • Fuel Surcharge 1,000 27,72 $27.72
ARSCAl - Scale Stop Chari 1.000 26.00 $25.00

Total for Move 12905842-A: $152,72
Move ID: 12913348-A Trip; 0002112519 Unit ID: UMXU630572

Origin: SIMPLEHUMAN COMPTON,CA
Destination: UP LATC LOS ANGELES, CA 18.00 Miles (Loaded)

'DC ■ Truck Linehaul 
126 - Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12913348-A:
Move ID: 12922314-A Trip: 0002112916 Unit ID:

Origin: UP LATC LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination: UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA

105 - Truck Linehaul 
126 - Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12922314-A:
Move ID: 1292543Q-A Trip: 0002115065 Unit ID: PACU880223

Origin: WALMART DC 7033T FOR P&G APPLE VALLEY,CA
Destination: PACER CARTAGE LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES, CA

100 - Truck Lmehaui 
128 - Fuel Surcharge

Total for Move 12925430-A:
3/5/2015
Move ID: 129Q9733-A Trip: 0002113330 Unit ID: PACU888430

Origin; UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF !NDUSTRY,CA 
Destination: US MERCHANTS % SCJ ONTARIO, CA 15.00 Miles (Loaded)

100-Truck Linehaul 
126-Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12909733-A:
Move ID: 12911727-A Trip: 0002115236 Unit ID: UMXU257167

Origin: UPLA LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination: PACER CARTAGE LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES, CA

100 - Truck Linehaul 
126-Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12911727-A:
Move ID: 12925736-A Trip: 0002115237 Unit ID:

Origin: PACER CARTAGE LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination; UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 

100 - Truck linehaul 
123-Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12925736-A:
Move ID: 12925737-A Trip: 0002113330 Unit ID: PACU888430

Origin: US MERCHANTS % SCJ ONTARIO,CA
Destination: UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA

100- Truck Linehaul 
128-Fuel Surcharge 

Total for Move 12925737-A:
Move ID: 12927331-A Trip: 0002116238 Unit ID:

Origin: UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY,CA
Destination; UPLA LOS ANGELES, CA 26.00 Miles (Bobtail)

100-Truck Linehaul 
123 - Fuo) Surcharge

Total for Move 12927331-A:

3/19/2015

1.000 55,00
1.000 7.13

29.00 Miles (Bobtail)
1.000 22.00
1.000 11.46

90.00 Miles (Empty)
1.000 S3.00
1.000 35,64

1.000 36,00
1.000 5.94

1.00 Miles (Loaded)
1.000 52,00
1.000 0.40

$56,00
57.13

363.13

322.-33
311.46

S33.48

$93.00
$35.64

3128.64

$56.00
55,94

$61.94

$52.00
$0.40

$52.40

25.00 Miles (Bobtail)
1 000 
1.000

22.03
9.90

$22.00
$9.90

531.90

15,00 Miles (Empty)
1.000
1,000

41.00
5,94

$41.00
$5.94

$46.94

1.000
1.000

22,00
10.30

$32.00
$10.30

$32.30

48



Settlement Code Adjustment Schedule Invoice #
if/10/2015
Move IP: 12935612-A Trip: 0002121874 Unit ID: PACU898904

Origin: PACER CARTAGE'LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination: SEARS C/O CAL CARTAGE WILMINGTON, CA 17,00 Miles (Empty)

Quantity. Bate Anawnt

100-Truck Linehaul 1.000 41.00 541.00
126’Fuel Surcharge 1.000 6.73 S6.73

Total for Move 12935612-A:
Move ID; 12935613-A Trip: 0002121874 Unit ID: PACU880019 

Origin: SEARS C/O CAL CARTAGE WILMINGTON,CA
Destination: UP CITY OF INDUSTRY CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 38,00 Miles (Loaded)

$47.73

100-Truck Linehaul 1.000 72.00 572.00
123 - Fuel Surcharge 1.000 15.05 515.05

Total for Move 12935613-A:
Move ID: 12937084-A Trip: 0002122958 Unit ID: PACU894120

$87,05

Origin: PACER CARTAGE LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination: LOWES C/O CAL CARTAGE WILMINGTON, CA 17,00 Miles (Empty)

100 - Truck Linehaul 1.000 41.00 541.00
126-Fuel Surcharge 1.000 6.73 $6.73

Total for Move 12937084-A:
Move lD: 129370B5-A Trip: 0002122958 Unit ID: PACU892627

origin: LOWES C/O CAL' CARTAGE WILMINGTON,CA
Destination: UPLA LOS ANGELES, CA 19,00 Miles (Loaded)

$47.73

1QQ - Truck Linehaul 1.000 56.00 555.00
128 - Fuel Surcharge 1.000 7.52 57.52

Total for Move 12937085-A:
MovelD: 12938686-A Trip: 0002124042 Unit ID:

Origin: UPLA LOS ANGELES.CA
Destination: PACER CARTAGE LOS ANGELES LOS ANGELES, CA 1.00 Miles (Bobtail)

$63.52

128 - Fuel Surcharge 1.000 0.40 50.40
Total for Move 12938686-A: 50.40

Total for Tractor 20C045:
No Associated Tractor

$849.88

3/10/2015
MovelD: - Trip: Unit ID:

Origin: ,
Destination: , Miles () .

APDSUP-CHILD SUPFQF 351579-CSE Case# 1.000 -130.92 (5138.92)
200000001521971 Court Case# 
BLQ74997 Order dated 01/01/15

APDCTP - CTP Licensing F 347353-2015 California BMV 1.000 -61.22 (561.22)
License Fse S 2015/2016 Fiscal
Year Highway Heavy Usage Tax 
(HHUT). Truck- 20CO45

APDCTS - CTP Lease Dedi 352705-2015 CTP Lease 1.000 -130,70 ($130.70)
□eduction - Truck #200045

APDPD - Physical Damage 199360-Tnsck: 2QC045 Value $ 1.000 -12.04 (512,04)
66,364.11

APDINS-TRUCK LiABILIT '.20158-Truck: 20CQ45 1.000 -100.00 (5100.00)
99998 - Comdata Fuel Pure 362667-1651464425; 03/04/15; 1.000 -407.00 . (5407.00)

Total for Move
Total for No Associated Tractor: 

Period Ending; 3/10/2015 12:00:00AM

SAW- \ 
7? Pm \

60469957:20136

MB hew©
of vuorK 
(4 jogs)

3/19/2015 49





3423



MISCLASSIFICATION & WAGE 
THEFT SCORECARD

■ ort truck drivers in Los Angeles and Long Beach are challenging illegal misclassification and
organizing to improve their lives. In addition to disruptive work stoppages, port drivers are 

A engaging in large-scale, collective use of legal remedies to secure their rights as employees. They 
are petitioning federal, state, and local agencies to remedy their misclassification, in addition to filing 
numerous private wage and hour lawsuits. Many agencies have concluded in different instances that port 
trucking companies have illegally misclassified their drivers as independent contractors. Including:

- Internal Revenue Service (IRS)
- U.S. Department of Labor (USDOL)
- National Labor Relations Board (NLRB)
- CA Employment Development Department (EDD)
- CA Division of Labor Standards Enforcement (DLSE)

3?Si; VOc. jj■

Highlights (through 7/15^
California DLSE:
o 705 wage and hour claims filed with DLSE. 
o 155 orders, decisions, or awards (ODA) in such claims.

■ Of these, all unappealed claims readily available (113 of the 155 ODAs) were deemed 
misclassified by the DLSE, which ordered a combined total of $12 million in back wages 
and penalties.

o Average award per driver: $ 110,000.
o Estimated potential liability: $60+million for the 550 pending claims.--------------------------

21+ pending class action lawsuits covering 3,000 current and former misclassified port truck 
drivers.
The U.S. Department of Labor and the California Attorney General have filed misclassification 
lawsuits against major California port trucking companies.

New Claims Announced Today (10/30)
$3.5 Million in new claims for 14 drivers
o RPM Transportation: $450,000 (1 driver) 
o K&R (California Cartage): $130,000 (1 driver) 
o Gold Point Transportation: $2.5 Million (9 drivers) 
o XPO Logistics: $450,000 (3 drivers)

+19 additional DLSE claims from drivers at XPO, Gold Point, and Container Intermodal 
Transportation (CIT) are in the process of being completed and filed.

Total annual industry liability in California alone 
$780 million to $998 million (source: nelp)



>203




